Metals, Inc. and the issuance of the Series B Convertible Preferred Stock
occurred on the dates referenced above and should not be viewed as indicative of
operations in future periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto, our
consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2006
included in our Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the year ended December 31,
2006 and the consolidated financial statements as of and for the years ended
December 31, 2006 and 2005 of Sigma Metals, Inc. filed as part of this Report.

Gales and Sigma Proforma
3/31/2007

Balance Sheet

   GALES   SIGMA   Gales/Sigma
   March 31, 2007  March 31, 2007   Adjustments   Consolidated
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

ASSETS
Current Assets
  Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   --  $   26,895   $ 3,004,342  (a)  $   3,031,237
  Accounts Receivable, Net of Allowance for Doubtful   --
  Accounts of 204,566 and 25,000   2,672,799   2,734,910   --   5,407,709
  Inventory   15,866,131   2,874,510   --   18,740,641
  Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   455,958   32,234   --   488,192
  Deposits   776,673   --   --   776,673
   --------------------------------------------   -------------

Total Current Assets   19,771,561   5,668,549   3,004,342   28,444,452

  Property, Plant, and Equipment, net   3,399,089   129,840   --   3,528,929
  Deferred Financing Costs   338,294   --   --   338,294
  Other Assets   65,122   --   --   65,122
  Goodwill   1,265,963   --   5,405,447  (b)   6,671,410
  Deposits   495,632   22,826   --   518,458
   --------------------------------------------   -------------

TOTAL ASSETS   $   25,335,661  $   5,821,215   $ 8,409,789   $  39,566,665
   ============================================   =============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   $   7,544,130  $   2,242,521   $   --   $   9,786,651
  Notes Payable - Revolver   5,352,845   897,800   (897,800) (c)   5,352,845
  Notes Payable - Current Portion   127,776   24,340   (33,541) (c)   118,575
  Notes Payable - Sellers - Current Portion   192,400   --   361,404  (d)   553,804
  Capital Lease Obligations - Current Portion   413,463   --   --   413,463
  Due to Sellers   53,694   --   --   53,694
  Dividends Payable   120,003   --   --   120,003
  Deferred Gain on Sale - Current Portion   38,033   --   --   38,033
  Income Taxes Payable   769,396   --   187,416   956,812
   --------------------------------------------   -------------

Total current liabilities   14,611,740   3,164,661   (382,521)   17,393,880

Long term liabilities
  Due to Sellers - Sigma - Net of Current Portion   --   257,000   (257,000) (c)   --
  Notes Payable - Net of Current Portion   613,514   --   1,188,341  (c)   1,801,855
  Notes Payable - Sellers AIM - Net of Current Portion   577,200   --   --   577,200
  Notes Payable - Sellers Sigma - Net of Current Portion   --   --   722,807  (d)   722,807
  Capital Lease Obligations - Net of Current Portion   524,053   --   --   524,053
  Deferred Tax Liability   461,731   --   --   461,731
  Deferred Gain on Sale - Net of Current Portion   703,609   --   --   703,609
  Deferred Rent   86,929   --   --   86,929
   --------------------------------------------   -------------

Total liabilities   17,578,776   3,421,661   1,271,627   22,272,064

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' Equity
  Series B Convertible Preferred - .001 Par Value, 2,000,000
   Shares Authorized, 802,300 Shares Issued and Outstanding
   with an intial liquidation value of $8,023,000
   '(Authorized, Issued and Outstanding for the Proforma
   March 31, 2007   --   --   8,023  (e)   8,023
  Common Stock - .001 Par, 120,055,746 Shares Authorized
   59,579,998 and 57,269,301 Shares Issued and Outstanding
   as of March 31, 2007; on a pro forma basis 65,314,694
   shares issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2007   59,580   30,000   (21,955) (f)   67,625
  Additional Paid-In Capital   8,855,065   --   --   8,855,065
  Additional Paid-In Capital Series B Preferred   --   --   7,345,637  (g)   7,345,637
  Additional Paid-In Captial: Sigma Shares   --   --   2,176,011  (h)   2,176,011
  Accumulated Deficit   (1,157,760)   2,369,554   (2,369,554) (i)   (1,157,760)
   --------------------------------------------   -------------

Total Stockholders' Equity   7,756,885   2,399,554   7,138,162   17,294,601
   --------------------------------------------   -------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   25,335,661  $   5,821,215   $ 8,409,789   $  39,566,665
   ============================================   =============

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Comparative Condensed Balance Sheet

(a)   Represents the net cash from sale of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock
   remaining after using a portion of the proceeds for the purchase of the
   stock of Sigma Metals, Inc. and paying soft costs associated with the
   acquisition.

(b)   Represents the goodwill resulting from the excess of the purchase price
   paid for the stock of Sigma over the value of the assets acquired less the

[…]

(f)   Represents the elimination of Sigma's Stockholders' Equity ($30,000)
   partially offset by the par value ($8,045) of the 8,045,393 shares issued
   to the sellers as part of the purchase price for the stock of Sigma.

(g)   Represents the excess of amounts paid by investors over the par value of
   shares of Gales Industries Series B Convertible Preferred stock net of the
   soft costs associated with the issuance of such shares.

(h)   Represents the excess over par value of the fair value of the common stock
   issued as part of the purchase price for the stock of Sigma.

(i)   Represents the eliminations of Sigma's accumulated surplus.

Gales and Sigma Proforma Statement of Income
for the three months ended 3/31/2007

   GALES   SIGMA   Gales/Sigma
   3/31/2007   3/31/2007   Adjustments   Consolidated
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

Net sales   7,488,130   5,186,868   --   12,674,998

Cost of Sales   6,239,484   3,729,806   --   9,969,290
   ----------------------------   ----------   -----------

Gross profit   1,248,646   1,457,062   --   2,705,708

Operating costs and expenses:
  Selling and marketing   95,342   442,879   --   538,221
  General and administrative   1,031,450   505,120   --   1,536,570
   ----------------------------   ----------   -----------

Income from operations   121,854   509,063   --   630,917

Other (Income) and Expenses   --
  Interest and financing costs   130,954   37,591   18,974 (b)   187,519
  Gain on Sale of Real Estate   (9,509)   --   --   (9,509)
  Other Income   (1,446)   --   --   (1,446)
  Other Expenses   8,578   --   --   8,578
   ----------------------------   ----------   -----------

Net (Loss) income before provision for income taxes   (6,723)   471,472   (18,974)   445,775

Provision for income taxes   64,764   188,683 (a)   (7,593)   245,854
   ----------------------------   ----------   -----------

Net (Loss) Income   (71,487)   282,789   (11,380)   199,921
   ----------------------------   ----------   -----------

Pro Forma dividend attributable to preferred stockholders   160,460 (c)   160,460
   -----------

   -----------
Pro forma net earnings attributable to common stockholders   39,461